

SECTION IIIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 10398, 10399, 10400, 10401 & 10402 OF 2013
WITH
CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 8368 & 8367 OF 2015

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX-I, MUMBAI

....PETITIONER

VERSUS

LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD.

....RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 21st February, 2016, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"At the request of Mr. R.S. Suri, President of Supreme Court Bar Association, who had thought it appropriate to make a mention before the Court for adjournment on behalf of the respondents on the ground that these matters are listed in the regular list today i.e. 21.02.2017 without being in the terminal list.

We accept the request of Shri R.S. Suri and adjourn these matters to 28th February, 2017. "

It is submitted that there is common sole respondent in all the above-mentioned matters.

Service is complete.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the appellant has on 22nd Febraury, 2017 filed the Ad-Valorem Court fee of Rs. 1750/- in C.A. Nos. 10398, 10399, 10400, 10401 & 10402 OF 2013.

It is also submitted that Counsel for the appellant has neither filed the Ad-Valorem Court fee nor filed Affidavit of Valuation so far in C.A. Nos. 8368 & 8367 OF 2015 as per new Amended SCR, 2013.

It is lastly submitted that all the matters above-mentioned has been included in the Terminal List.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 25TH DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate.

Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR