

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Civil Appeal No(s). 10402/2013

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX 1

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED

Respondent(s)

(ONLY CA 7335, 6305 OF 2019 AND SLP (C) 16817 OF 2019 TO BE LISTED)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 16817/2019 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.84031/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

C.A. No. 6305/2019 (III)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.112875/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

C.A. No. 7335/2019 (III)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.128770/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 30-09-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR
Mr. A. Deb Kumar, Adv.
Ms. A. Deepak, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, AOR
M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR
Mr. Pawan Shree Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Divyanshu Agrawal, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSLP(C) No. 16817/2019

Service of notice is complete on the Sole Respondent but no one has chosen to enter appearance on his behalf. However, Mr. Pawan Shree Agrawal, Ld. Advocate-on-Record undertakes to appear

for the Sole Respondent. He seeks and is given two weeks time to file the vakalatnama and four weeks time to file the counter affidavit.

List again on 02.12.2019.

CA No. 6305/2019 and 7335/2019

Await return of certificate of service in respect of Sole Respondent.

List again on 02.12.2019.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar

PM